
TESTING CALENDAR FOR ACADMIC YEAR 2011-2012 
 

GRE General 
Algiers – Test Center# 10034 
Language Services, Bois des Arcades, Riadh El Feth 
Fee: $190 or AD16,500.00 (Standby registration add $50) 
 

Test Date Registration Deadline 

Saturday, October 20, 2012 Saturday, August 25, 2012 

Saturday, November 17, 2012 Saturday, September 22, 2012 

Saturday, February 09, 2013 Saturday, December 08, 2012 

 
GRE Subject 

Algiers – Test Center# 10034 
Language Services, Bois des Arcades, Riadh El Feth 
Fee: $160 or AD14,500.00 (Standby registration add $50) 
 

Test Date Registration Deadline 

Saturday, October 13, 2012 Saturday, August 18, 2012 

Saturday, November 10, 2012 Saturday, September 15, 2012 

Saturday, April 20, 2013 Saturday, February 23, 2012 
 
 
Note:  

For all registrations: 
Language Services Institute, Bois des Arcades, Riadh El Feth, Algiers 
*Open: Saturday through Wednesday from 9:00 to 17:00 
 
Please note: as a test center LSI is only responsible for registrations. For any requirements, please 
contact Boussoufaa@state.gov or toefl@ets.org    
 

For more information, please visit: www.ets.org  
 
All fees to be paid in Algerian Dinars. If exchange rates fluctuate, you may be required to pay additional 
amount at the time of the actual exam to equal the total amount in U.S Dollars. 
Please, present yourself at 8.00a.m. The day of the exam. 
 
* IMPORTANT: Fees are nonrefundable.  
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